Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 51 of 143
LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 52 of 143
LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 53 of 143
LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 54 of 143
LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 55 of 143
LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20643 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20635 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20625 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 56 of 143
LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20600 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 57 of 143
Test Mode Modulation
Channel/
Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB
Size
RB
Offset
Test Result
LTE Band 7
(Low Channel)
QPSK
CH20775 / 2502.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20800 / 2505MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH20825 / 2507.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH20850 / 2510MHz 20 1 49 Pass
16QAM
CH20775 / 2502.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20800 / 2505MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH20825 / 2507.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH20850 / 2510MHz 20 1 49 Pass
LTE Band 7
(Middle
Channel)
QPSK
CH21100 / 2535MHz
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
15 1 36 Pass
20 1 49 Pass
16QAM
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
15 1 36 Pass
20 1 49 Pass
LTE Band 7
(High
Channel)
QPSK
CH21425 / 2567.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH21400 / 2565MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH21375 / 2562.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH21350 / 2560MHz 20 1 49 Pass
16QAM
CH21425 / 2567.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH21400 / 2565MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH21375 / 2562.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH21350 / 2560MHz 20 1 49 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 58 of 143
LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH20775 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH20775 1RB#12_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH20800 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH20800 1RB#25_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH20825 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH20825 1RB#36_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 59 of 143
LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH20850 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH20850 1RB#49_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 60 of 143
LTE Band 7 16QAM 5MHz CH20775 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 5MHz CH20775 1RB#12_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 16QAM 10MHz CH20800 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 10MHz CH20800 1RB#25_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 16QAM 15MHz CH20825 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 15MHz CH20825 1RB#36_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 61 of 143
LTE Band 7 16QAM 20MHz CH20850 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 20MHz CH20850 1RB#49_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 62 of 143
LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH21100 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH21100 1RB#12_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH21100 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH21100 1RB#25_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH21100 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH21100 1RB#36_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 63 of 143
LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH21100 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH21100 1RB#49_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 64 of 143
LTE Band 7 16QAM 5MHz CH21100 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 5MHz CH21100 1RB#12_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 16QAM 10MHz CH21100 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 10MHz CH21100 1RB#25_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 16QAM 15MHz CH21100 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 15MHz CH21100 1RB#36_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 65 of 143
LTE Band 7 16QAM 20MHz CH21100 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 16QAM 20MHz CH21100 1RB#49_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 66 of 143
LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH21425 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 5MHz CH21425 1RB#12_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH21400 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 10MHz CH21400 1RB#25_1GHz-25GHz
LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH21375 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 15MHz CH21375 1RB#36_1GHz-25GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 67 of 143
LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH21350 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 7 QPSK 20MHz CH21350 1RB#49_1GHz-25GHz